stock company (closed) was documented on 19/02/1443H (corresponding to 26/09/2021G), and all procedures were
completed, including the amendment of the commercial register on 05/03/1443H (corresponding to 11/10/2021G (For
more information, please see Section 4.6 (“Overview of the Company and Growth of the Capital Thereof”)).

Company’s Activities

In accordance with its Bylaws, the Company’s activities revolve around human health and social work, trade,
construction, education, information and communication, real estate activities, administrative and support services
activities, public administration and defense, compulsory social security, water supply and sanitation activities,
waste management and treatment, and other service activities.

Number of Shares held by the
Substantial Shareholders Pre-
and Post-Offering

The following table sets out the names as well as pre-Offering and post-Offering ownership percentages of
Substantial Shareholders.

Table (1-2): Overview of Substantial Shareholders of the Company Pre- and Post-Offering

Shareholder
Name

Shareholding (Pre-Offering) Shareholding (Post-Offering)

No. of Shares
Direct

Owner-
ship

Par Value
(SAR) No. of Shares

Direct
Owner-

ship

Par Value
(SAR)

SEDCO 65,000,000 50% 650,000,000 45,500,000 35% 455,000,000

Al-Nahdi Holding
Company Limited 65,000,000 50% 650,000,000 45,500,000 35% 455,000,000

Total 130,000,000 100% 1,300,000,000 91,000,000 70% 910,000,000

Company’s Capital One billion three hundred million (SAR 1,300,000,000).

Total Number of Issued
Shares One hundred thirty million (130,000,000 Shares).

Offering Initial public offering of thirty nine million 39,000,000 Ordinary Shares, representing 30% of the Company’s share
capital, at an Offer Price of SAR [•] per Offer Share, with a fully paid nominal value of SAR 10 per Share.

Total Number of Offer Shares Thirty nine million (39,000,000) Ordinary Shares.

ix

Back to Table of Content

Nominal value per Share Ten Saudi Riyals (SAR 10) per Share.

Percentage of Offer Shares
to the total number of issued